CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, made this 2nday of ________ between the CITY GOVERNMENT OF TABACO (hereinafter called "the Entity") of the one part and BERGONIO GEOMATICS & CONSTRUCTION, 189 Bergonio Bldg. Riosa St., Quinale, Tabaco City (hereinafter called "the Supplier") of the other part;

WHEREAS, the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, particularly *Provision of Survey Plans and Technical Descriptions of Various Schools, Various Barangays, Tabaco City under Contract ID No. 010-05-2021-GOODS* and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in the sum of *Eight Hundred Ninety-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-Nine Pesos and Fifty-Four Centavos (Php 899,999.54)* (hereinafter called "the Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.
- 2. The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as integral part of this Agreement, *viz.*:
 - Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
 - i. Schedule of Requirements;
 - ii. Technical Specifications;
 - iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
 - iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any
 - ii. Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g., Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections to the bid, if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

- iii. Performance Security;
- iv. Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and
- Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winning bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract.
- 3. In consideration for the sum of Eight Hundred Ninety-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-Nine Pesos and Fifty-Four Centavos (Php 899,999.54) or such other sums as may be ascertained, Bergonio Geomatics & Construction agrees to Provide Survey Plans and Technical Descriptions of Lots of Various Schools at Various Barangays in Tabaco City in accordance with his/her/its Bid.



The City Government of Tabaco agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in accordance with the terms of the Bidding. IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of the Philippines on the day and year first above written. **CIELO KRIS** ity Mayor for: for: City Government of Tabaco Bergonio Geomatics & Construction Witnesses: ATTY. JOVITØ BRO City Budget Officer Legal Officer Republic of the Phillippines Province of Albay)S.S. Mun/City TABACO CITY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT Before me, Notary Public for and in the Province of Albay including the City of Tabaco, personally appeared CIELO KRISEL LAGMAN-LUISTRO with Driver's License No. X01-03-054919; Issued On April 03, 2017 in her capacity as City Mayor, City of Tabaco and KIM T. BERGONIO with Community Tax Certificate No. issued on PTCH 0571464 at representing Geomatics & Construction to me and known to be the same persons who executed the foregoing Contract and Agreement and they acknowledge to me that the same is their true act and deed for in behalf of the PARTIES they represent IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my signature and seal this JUL 0 2 2021 day oTABACO CITY Philippines. Doc. No. 2014 NOTARY PUBLIC Commission No. T-2021-07 until Dec. 31, 2022 Page No. _ for Tabaco, Bacacay, Mailipot, Malinao, Tiwi, Albay Roll of Attorney's No. 53512, April 27, 2007

IBP No. 136961. December 28, 2020, Albay PTR No. 0524493F. January 4, 2021, Tabaco City MCLE Compliance No. VII-003015 valid until April 14, 2025 Office: 3*° flr Centerpoint Bldg., Ziga Ave Tabaco City

Series of 2021

Book No. XL



PURCHASE ORDER

Tabaco City *LGU*

-		Linbin	LGU		
Supplier			atics and Construction	P.O No.:	21-07-0564
ddress		and Floor	r Bergonio Bldg. Riosa St. Brgy. Quinale, Tabaco City,	Date:	JUL 0 1 2021
	Albay			Mode of Procurement:	BIDDING
entlemen:		11. 22		PR No./s	21-03-0355
Pleas	se furnish	this offi	ce the following articles subject to the terms and conditions	contained herein:	
Place of Delivery:				Delivery Term:	120 CD
ate of Deli				Payment Term:	3 weeks
tem No.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	Unit Cost	Amount
1	1	lot	Provision of Survey Plans and Technical Description	899,999.54	899,999.54
			of Lots, Various Schools, Various Barangays, Tabaco		
			City		
			A. Location of Schools:		
			 Cobo Elementary School (Lot 2160-A) Tabaco South Central School (Lot 292, Lot 293 and Lot 290) Bogñabong Elementary School (Lot 3035 and Lot 4239) Comon Elementary School (Lot 5122-part) Nagsipit Elementary School (Lot 5217 and Lot 6915-D 		
			6. Pawa Elementary School (Lot 1179)7. Pinagbobong Elementary School [Lot 3807 and Lot 3807 (Site 193)]		
			 8. San Carlos Elementary School (Lot 1049) 9. Tabaco North Central School (Lot 1302, Lot 1305, Lot 1313 and Lot 1860) 10. Tabaco Northwest Central School (Lot 1411-B and Lot 		
			11. Guinobat Extension (Lot 1899 F-4-E) 12. Agñas Elementary School (Lot 4881-A)		
			13. Fatima Elementary School (Lot 7600-B and Lot 7600-C) 14. Hacienda Elementary School (Lot 5068-P)		
			15. Rawis Elementary School (Lot 4616-part) 16. Sagurong Elementary School (Lot 4778)		
			17. San Lorenzo Elementary School (Lot 142 and 182)18. San Miguel Elementary School (Lot 5023)19. Bantayan Elementary School (Lot 4469-Pt)		
			20. Bonot Elementary School (Lot 5896) 21. Buhian Elementary School (Lot 4445)		
			22. Magapo Elementary School (Lot 5379-part)23. Mayon Elementary School (Lot 6225-part and Lot 7712-A)		
			24. Oras Elementary School (Lot 7321) 25. Oson Elementary School (Lot 5230)		
			26. San Antonio Elementary School (Lot 4309-part, Lot 4334-part, Lot 4338-part, Lot 4308-part, and Lot 4335-part)		
			27. San Vicente Elementary School (Lot 4154, Lot 4148, lot 4147, Lot 4146, Lot 4149-part and Lot 4129)		
			28. Sua-Igot Elementary School (Lot 6514)		
	5		29. Bantayan National High School (Lot 4449-B)		
			30. San Lorenzo National High School (Lot 7598)		
			31. San Antonio National High School (Lot 4327, Lot 4328, Lot 4329)	A PIOPOF	HEUTY AUDIT
			32. San Miguel National high School (Lot 5006)	The Manual Conf.	OF TABACO
			33. Tabaco National High School (Lot 1859, Lot 1861, Lot 1862-A, and Lot 1413)	AATE BECEIVED E	7/28/2
			B. SCOPE OF WORK:		220
			 Conduct of field/land survey on the school site Setting of monuments (15cm dia x 40cm concrete cylinder) to all corners for schools with readily available Transfer Certificate of Title (TCT) / Land Technical Descriptions, which will be provided by the School Head 	RECE	V50: 9:-3°



PURCHASE ORDER

Tabaco City

		Tabaco City			
Supplier	Bergonio Geom	LGU LGU	DOM	11. M. A. I	
Address		r Bergonio Bldg. Riosa St. Brgy. Quinale, Tabaco City,	P.O No.: Date:	21-07-0564	5
	Albay	Labergomo Blug. Riosa St. Bigy. Quinale, Tabaco City,	Mode of Procurement:	BIDDING	
		3. Setting of temporary markers (15cm dia x 40cm concrete cylinder) to all corners for schools identified by the School Head for schools without the availability of TCT / Land Technical Descriptions.			
		4. Plot existing structures/facilities/trees inside the school site on a tracing paper.			
		5. Show the distances of the existing structures from property line of one school building to another.			
		6. Identify boundaries of the school site and positioning of existing buildings and remaining buildable space.			
		7. Provide technical description for every surveyed lot.			
		C. SUBMITTALS AND ACCOMPLISHED DOCUMENTS			
		The following submittals and accomplished documents shall be duly completed and turned over by the contractor for the project:			
		1. Drawn to scale Topographic / survey plan including narrative technical description/ tree tagging of every identified school showing all of the required school site information.			
		2. Two (2) sets of 20" x 30" tracing paper and two (2) sets of 20" x 30" blueprints of topographic / structural as built-survey / tree tagging			
		3. Vicinity map at least 1 km radius from the existing school boundary plotted in one (1) set of 20" x 30" tracing paper and one (1) set of 20" x 30 blueprint			
		4. Electronic file of the school site development plan in AutoCad file.			
		5. All plans shall be signed and sealed by a Registered Geodetic Engineer.			
		D. Standard Requirements:			
		1. Technical outputs shall conform to the standards, content and / or requirements of Land Surveying Manual of the Philippines.			
		2. The School Head and/or DepEd-TWG assigned for the project shall issue Certificate of Acceptance for the required deliverables per scope of work.			
		E. The survey plan shall comply with the requirements for the processing of titling of school sites by acquiring survey plan.	FIGEOF	THE CITY AUDIT	
		F. The winning bidder shall provide all necessary manpower, supply and equipment for the completion of the project:	DATE BECE	7/28/	21
		Minimum Manpower (must have experience in conducting /handling similar works):	ascented.	9:32	5
		1 Project Manager	E WEO	N A Little	erm o
		2 Licensed Geodetic Engineer			
		1 Site Supervisor			
		1 Drone Operator			
					*



PURCHASE ORDER

Tabaco City *LGU*

Supplier	Bergonio Geoma	ics and Constructi	on		P.O No.:	21-07-0564	H
Address		Bergonio Bldg. Rios	Bldg. Riosa St. Brgy. Quinale, Tabaco City,		Date:	ונונ מ ונונ	1
	Albay 4	Draftsman			Mode of Procurement:	BIDDING	-
		Survey Instrument M	an				STREET, STREET
	4	Survey Aide					THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSONS
	l l	linimum Supply/Equip	oment (Owned / Leased):				-
	-1	Real time Kinematic (I	RTK) with complete accesso	ories			The second second second
		Geodetic Total Station	1				
		Tripod					-
	-	Desktop / Laptop					
		Drone					
		**	*nothing follows***				
							-
							-
							-
					CITY OF	UTY AUDITOR	· Company
					DATE RECEIVED	7hobi	
					RECEIVED BY:	100/01	
					SHE MECEIVED.	9:20	-
						Territorio de la composição de la compos	and the second second second
	Fight Hundred Niv	Aty-Nine Thousan	d Nine Handard Nine	Total	Acces to a	899,999.54	1
In case	of failure to make the f	all delivery within the	d Nine Hundred Ninety- time specified above, a penal	lty of one-tent	n (1/10) of one percent	t for every day of	-
delay shall CONFC	be inposed					, , , ,	_
COM	Oun	Very Tru	iy yours,	1/1/			_
MA			CIELO KRI	SEL LAGM	AN-LUISTRO		-
(Sign	nature over printed no	ime)		Chy Mayor			
(Date)							
							-